Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Saturday

Next
Sunday

Monday

23rd

24h

25th

26th

27th

28th

29th

30th

3]st

THE TWELFTH
SUNDAY AFTER

TRINITY
(21** Week in Ordinary Time)

St Bartholomew

Feria

Feria
St Monica
St Augustine

The Beheading of
St John-the-Baptist

THIRTEENTH
SUNDAY AFTER

TRINITY
(22" Week in Ordinary Time)

August Bank Holiday

| ,Loftus Parish Twelfth Sunda

Benefice of Loftus-in-Cleveland & Carlin How with Skinningrove

9:00 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
6:00 pm

10:00 am

11:00 am
7:00 pm

10:00 am

10:00 am

9:00 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
1:00 pm
6:00 pm

Sung Parish Mass
Sung Parish Mass
Sunday School

Evensong & Benediction

Prayer Book Mass

Funeral
Mass

Mass

Mass

Sung Parish Mass
Sung Parish Mass
Sunday School
Parish Picnic

Patronal Evensong for

y after Trinity
23" August 2015

St Helen’s
St Leonard’s
Town Hall
St Helen’s

St Leonard’s

Kirkleatham
St Leonard’s

St Helen’s

St Leonard’s

St Helen’s
St Leonard’s
Town Hall
Danby

St Aidan’s

Saint Aidan’s Day

Boosbeck

The hymns are taken from Celebration Hymnal for Everyone
Offertory Hymn
536

Introit Hymn
688

At the Sunday Parish Mass

Post Communion

674

Recessional Hymn

We pray for the sick and for those who care for them, praying especially at this time for...

Father Harry Hopkins, Eve Atherley, Lindsey Baxter & her Mum, Margaret Bowers, Rose Brown, Audrey Coverdale,
Andrew Downs, Marjorie Downs, George Duck, Andy Harrison, Eileen Henderson, Margaret Hodge, Alan Hume,
Brenda Lightfoot, Dorothy Limon, Leigh Marshall, Betty Pennock, Jack Robert, Aida Annie Shane, Barbara Smith,
Lillian Swallwell, Caroline Thomson & Chloe Whitney

We pray for those who have recently died and especially for...

George William Lightfoot

We pray also for those whose anniversaries of passing take place at this time of the year,
remembering especially...Stanley Johnson & Walter Ewart Greenwood

Please Note...

The annual PARISH PICNIC takes place Next Sunday from 1:00 pm at the Danby Moors Centre.

All are welcome to bring a picnic and to share in this time of fellowship.

A reminder that the date of the Benefice Social Committee has been changed from Wednesday 26t August 2015
to Wednesday 2nd September 2015 7:00 pm at The Rectory.

——1

S

The Rector: The Revd. Adam Gaunt, The Rectory, || Micklow Lane, Loftus-in-Cleveland TSI3 4JE (01287) 644047
Please visit our website www.loftusparish.co.uk




