

Loftus Parish Twelfth Sunday after Trinity

23rd August 2015

Sunday	23 rd	THE TWELFTH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY (21st Week in Ordinary Time)	9:00 am 10:30 am 10:30 am 6:00 pm	Sung Parish Mass Sung Parish Mass Sunday School Evensong & Benediction	St Helen's St Leonard's Town Hall St Helen's
Monday	24 th	St Bartholomew	10:00 am	Prayer Book Mass	St Leonard's
Tuesday	25 th	Feria	11:00 am 7:00 pm	Funeral Mass	Kirkleatham St Leonard's
Wednesday	26 th	Feria	10:00 am	Mass	St Helen's
Thursday	27 th	St Monica			
Friday	28 th	St Augustine			
Saturday	29 th	The Beheading of St John-the-Baptist	10:00 am	Mass	St Leonard's
Next Sunday	30 th	THIRTEENTH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY (22 nd Week in Ordinary Time)	9:00 am 10:30 am 10:30 am <u>1:00 pm</u> 6:00 pm	Sung Parish Mass Sung Parish Mass Sunday School Parish Picnic Patronal Evensong for Saint Aidan's Day	St Helen's St Leonard's Town Hall Danby St Aidan's Boosbeck
Monday	31st	August Bank Holiday			

At the Sunday Parish Mass

The hymns are taken from Celebration Hymnal for Everyone

Introit Hymn Offertory Hymn Post Communion Recessional Hymn 688 536 674 568

We pray for the sick and for those who care for them, praying especially at this time for...

Father Harry Hopkins, Eve Atherley, Lindsey Baxter & her Mum, Margaret Bowers, Rose Brown, Audrey Coverdale, Andrew Downs, Marjorie Downs, George Duck, Andy Harrison, Eileen Henderson, Margaret Hodge, Alan Hume, Brenda Lightfoot, Dorothy Limon, Leigh Marshall, Betty Pennock, Jack Robert, Aida Annie Shane, Barbara Smith, Lillian Swallwell, Caroline Thomson & Chloe Whitney

We pray for those who have recently died and especially for...George William Lightfoot We pray also for those whose anniversaries of passing take place at this time of the year, remembering especially...Stanley Johnson & Walter Ewart Greenwood

Please Note...

The annual PARISH PICNIC takes place Next Sunday from 1:00 pm at the Danby Moors Centre.

All are welcome to bring a picnic and to share in this time of fellowship.

A reminder that the date of the Benefice Social Committee has been changed from Wednesday 26th August 2015 to Wednesday 2nd September 2015 7:00 pm at The Rectory.



The Rector: The Revd. Adam Gaunt, The Rectory, 11 Micklow Lane, Loftus-in-Cleveland TS13 4JE (01287) 644047

Please visit our website www.loftusparish.co.uk